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L.D. 2481 

(Filing No. H-'~ 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

111TH LEGISLATURE 
THIRD SPECIAL SESSION 

7 HOUSE AMENDMENT "I=t" to COMMI TTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
8 to S.P. 923, L.D. 2481, Bill, "AN ACT to Authorize 
9 a General Fund Bond Issue in the Amount of 

10 $16,500,000 for the Construction and Renovation of 
11 Higher Education Facilities at the University of 
12 Maine." 

13 Amend the amendment by inserting after the title 
14 the following: 

15 'Amend the bill in section 1, in the 7th line 
16 (page 2, line 2 in L.D.) by inserting after the 
17 amount "$16,500,000" the following: of which 
18 $3,000,000 may be issued on the effective date of 
19 this Act and of which $13,500,000 may be issued after 
20 July 1, 1985 

21 Further amend the bill by striking out all of 
22 section 6 and inserting in its place the following: 

23 1984-85 

24 UNIVERSITY OF MAINE 

25 Chemical engineering ad-
26 dition - University of 
27 Maine at Orono $3,000,000 

28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 

Classroom building 
University of Southern 
Maine 

Biological sciences ad­
dition - University of 
Maine at Orono 

1985-86 

$ 3,500,000 

3,000,000 



HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMM I TTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 923 
L.D. 2481 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

8 

Handicapped accessibili­
ty 

Renovations, alterations 
and minor additions 
all campuses 

Computer facilities 
all campuses 

TOTAL 

1,000,000 

3,000,000 

3,000,000 

$3,000,000 $13,500,000' 

9 Further amend the amendment in the first line af-
10 ter the title (page 1, line 12 in amendment) by 
11 striking out the word "Amend" and inserting in its 
12 place the words 'Further amend' 

13 STATEMENT OF FACT 

14 This amendment restricts the amount of bonds that can be 
issued in the current year to $3,000,000 and provides for $13,500,000 
to be issued after July 1, 1985. 

15 7270090584 

Filed by Rep. Bell of Paris 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
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